TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Corporate Executive Board Company		08/02/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Personal Research Associates, Inc.		08/02/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
The Tower Group, LLC		108/02/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	Bank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202-3714
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 167

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3100251	3SIXTYSAGE
Registration Number:	2830212	BETTER ORGANIZATIONS THROUGH BETTER SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2816344	CLARITY IS POWER
Registration Number:	3914085	CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	3806156	CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	3914555	FORCE OF IDEAS
Registration Number:	3747974	HR LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3146767	MARKPLAN
Registration Number:	3321349	MARKPLAN PRO
Registration Number:	3169776	MES
Registration Number:	3717760	MLC MARKPLAN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0503

Serial Number:	77413995	SAGE
Registration Number:	3141246	SELECTIONSAGE
Registration Number:	2632337	SURVEYSAGE
Registration Number:	2564166	SURVEYSAGE.COM
Registration Number:	4040553	THE POWER OF CLARITY
Registration Number:	3195038	VALTERA
Registration Number:	3771489	YOU'RE IN GREAT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2029397	CORPORATE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2031322	CORPORATE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2082639	CORPORATE STRATEGY BOARD
Registration Number:	2085109	CORPORATE STRATEGY BOARD
Registration Number:	2080407	INSURANCE ADVISORY BOARD
Registration Number:	2049074	THE VIP FORUM
Registration Number:	3062324	WORKING COUNCIL FOR CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICERS
Registration Number:	3451244	SUNSTONE
Registration Number:	3088918	APPLICATIONS EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3853543	CORPORATE LEGAL EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3860217	WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO
Registration Number:	4014786	CHALLENGER REP
Registration Number:	3300320	ADR
Registration Number:	3156655	AEC
Registration Number:	3088904	APPLICATIONS EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Serial Number:	85317133	ASSUREPLAN: IT ROADMAP BUILDER
Registration Number:	2995346	AUDIT DIRECTOR ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994907	AUDIT DIRECTOR ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3037865	BENEFITS ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2997685	BENEFITS ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2104838	BUSINESS BANKING BOARD
Registration Number:	2080406	BUSINESS BANKING BOARD
Registration Number:	3143715	ccc
Registration Number:	4095644	CEB
Registration Number:	3123043	CFC
Registration Number:	4083743	CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	3358207	CHINA HR EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	3123045	CLC
		TRADEMARK

	3028537	CLC METRICS
Registration Number:	3113812	CLC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3088917	COMMUNICATIONS EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3088905	COMMUNICATIONS EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3147877	COMPENSATION ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3049720	CONTROLLERS' LEADERSHIP ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994908	CONTROLLERS' LEADERSHIP ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2029403	COUNCIL ON FINANCIAL COMPETITION
Registration Number:	2029406	COUNCIL ON FINANCIAL COMPETITION
Registration Number:	3156665	CSB
Registration Number:	3204733	CUSTOMER CONTACT COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3442786	EDISON CIRCLE
Registration Number:	3453012	EPNCONNECT
Registration Number:	3453010	EPNDESK
Registration Number:	3999977	EXECUTIVE ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3526044	EXECUTIVE PRODUCTIVITY NETWORK
Registration Number:	3374216	FINANCE LEADERSHIP EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3128234	FINANCIAL SERVICES INDUSTRY COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2995345	GENERAL COUNSEL ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994910	GENERAL COUNSEL ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3156668	IAB
Registration Number:	3140661	INFORMATION RISK EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3062695	INFRASTRUCTURE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3062323	INFRASTRUCTURE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3696401	INSIDE SALES ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2104863	INSURANCE ADVISORY BOARD
Registration Number:	3306338	INVESTOR RELATIONS ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3535651	IT BUSINESS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
Serial Number:	85495191	IT ROADMAP BUILDER
Serial Number:	85318697	IT ROADMAP BUILDER
Registration Number:	3085047	LDR
Registration Number:	3028097	LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994915	LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3455971	LOGISTICS LEADERSHIP BOARD
Registration Number:	3037857	MARKET RESEARCH EXECUTIVE BOARD
	11	TRADEMARK

	3103093	MARKET RESEARCH EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	3035105	MARKETING LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3103092	MARKETING LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3588095	MORTGAGE EXECUTIVE ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3023594	OPERATIONS COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3080987	OPERATIONS COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3011492	OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994912	OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3074899	PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3049209	PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3144666	PSC
Registration Number:	3429428	PSC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3074898	REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	3074883	REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	3304908	RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	3011497	RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994916	RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3083958	RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3103091	RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3028116	RETIREMENT SERVICES ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2994918	RETIREMENT SERVICES ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3070452	SALES EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3075749	SALES EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3688577	SALES LEADERSHIP ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3073021	SEC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3394280	SUPPLIER REVIEW EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3140662	SUPPLY CHAIN EXECUTIVE BOARD
Registration Number:	2992601	TAX DIRECTOR ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2992598	TAX DIRECTOR ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	2052576	THE VIP FORUM
Registration Number:	3115452	TREASURY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2992599	TREASURY LEADERSHIP ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3049207	TREASURY LEADERSHIP ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	3394398	VENDOR KNOWLEDGE EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3062699	WORKING COUNCIL FOR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERS
	7	TRADEMARK

Registration Number: 4117637 CHALLENGER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM Serial Number: 85324536 CONSUMER FINANCIAL MONITOR Registration Number: 4145440 INTELLIGENT GROWTH SUITE Serial Number: 85321137 LOYALTY VIEW Serial Number: 85207572 PROVEIT Registration Number: 4111238 RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number:		3053438	WORKING COUNCIL FOR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERS
Serial Number: 85324536 CONSUMER FINANCIAL MONITOR Registration Number: 4145440 INTELLIGENT GROWTH SUITE Serial Number: 85321137 LOYALTY VIEW Serial Number: 85207572 PROVEIT Registration Number: 4111238 RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3122037 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3664463 SUA	Registration Number:	4130882	CHALLENGE YOURSELF
Registration Number: 4145440 INTELLIGENT GROWTH SUITE Serial Number: 85321137 LOYALTY VIEW Serial Number: 85207572 PROVEIT Registration Number: 4111238 RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 2394527 BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER Registration Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 31411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE USTOM PAC Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 33907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA S	Registration Number:	4117637	CHALLENGER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM
Serial Number: 85321137 LOYALTY VIEW Serial Number: 85207572 PROVEIT Registration Number: 4111238 RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 2394527 BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 31224057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Re	Serial Number:	85324536	CONSUMER FINANCIAL MONITOR
Serial Number: 85207572 PROVEIT Registration Number: 4111238 RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3141983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4145440</th> <th>INTELLIGENT GROWTH SUITE</th>	Registration Number:	4145440	INTELLIGENT GROWTH SUITE
Registration Number: 4111238 RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 2394527 BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3141983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3122037 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 33907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85321137</th> <th>LOYALTY VIEW</th>	Serial Number:	85321137	LOYALTY VIEW
Registration Number: 3118613 TOWERGROUP Registration Number: 2394527 BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 311983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3122037 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 35535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TAGS)	Serial Number:	85207572	PROVEIT
Registration Number: 2394527 BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3122037 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TAGS) Serial	Registration Number:	4111238	RISKCLARITY: A CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE
Registration Number: 1853805 PRESERVER Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3122057 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3122233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85635211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85635225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>3118613</th><th>TOWERGROUP</th></t<>	Registration Number:	3118613	TOWERGROUP
Registration Number: 3047902 PRESERVER GROUP Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS)	Registration Number:	2394527	BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number: 85534459 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124067 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE <tr< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1853805</th><th>PRESERVER</th></tr<>	Registration Number:	1853805	PRESERVER
Serial Number: 85534473 ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS) Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 33902258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	Registration Number:	3047902	PRESERVER GROUP
Registration Number: 3925051 CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 312233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 35507236 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3097236 TOWER GROUP	Serial Number:	85534459	ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM
Registration Number: 3786435 EBOP Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535221 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	Serial Number:	85534473	ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM (APPS)
Registration Number: 3322164 LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535221 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	Registration Number:	3925051	CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE
Registration Number: 1064640 MASTER DRIVER Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535221 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3786435	EBOP
Registration Number: 3411983 ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535221 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3322164	LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS
Registration Number: 3121232 ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	1064640	MASTER DRIVER
Registration Number: 3124057 ONECHOICE PACKAGE Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3411983	ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC
Registration Number: 3121233 ONECHOICE UMBRELLA Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535221 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3121232	ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS
Registration Number: 3392258 ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535221 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3124057	ONECHOICE PACKAGE
Registration Number: 3907235 STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3121233	ONECHOICE UMBRELLA
Registration Number: 3564463 SUA Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3392258	ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT
Registration Number: 3120111 SUA Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3907235	STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE
Serial Number: 85638442 TOWER ADVANTAGE Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3564463	SUA
Serial Number: 85535206 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3120111	SUA
Serial Number: 85535211 TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS) Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Serial Number:	85638442	TOWER ADVANTAGE
Serial Number: 85535225 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Serial Number:	85535206	TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM
Serial Number: 85535235 TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS) Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Serial Number:	85535211	TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM (TABS)
Registration Number: 3540602 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Serial Number:	85535225	TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM
Registration Number: 3155569 TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Serial Number:	85535235	TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS)
Registration Number: 3907236 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3540602	TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE
	Registration Number:	3155569	TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE
Registration Number: 3907237 TOWER GROUP	Registration Number:	3907236	TOWER GROUP
TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	3907237	

	3155573	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES
	3133373	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3155561	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3155581	TOWER GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	3155568	TOWER GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	3155572	TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3155563	TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
Serial Number:	85535247	TOWER PRODUCER ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85535253	TOWER PRODUCER ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM (TPAS)
Registration Number:	3155571	TOWER REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARY
Registration Number:	3540600	TOWER REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARY
Registration Number:	3155570	TOWER RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3155562	TOWER RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3019278	WEBPLUS
Registration Number:	3122267	TOWERGROUP
Registration Number:	2188760	TOWERGROUP
Registration Number:	3230146	A ADIRONDACK INSURANCE EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308370-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	08/09/2012

Total Attachments: 15

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page1.tif

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page2.tif

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page3.tif

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page4.tif

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page5.tif

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page6.tif

source=8-9-12 Corporate Executive Board-TM#page7.tif



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached occurrents or the new address(es) bold for the Only of the Corporation of Trademark Office: Please record the attached occurrents or the new address(es) bold occurrents of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached occurrents or the new address(es) bold occurrents of the Name: Sank of America Plaza, 9 bold address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Sank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street (City: Datles) Street Address: Datles (City: Datles) Street Address: City: Datles (City: Datles) Comporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship City: Datles (City: Datles (City: Datles (City: Datles (City: Da	m PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) B Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(les): Re Corporate Executive Board Company Prominel Research Associates, Inc. Corporation Research Associates, Inc. Individual(s)	RECORDATION F	ARKS ONLY
Name of conveying party(les): a Corporate Executive Board Company Sonnel Research Associates, Inc. Erower Group. Association Individual(s)	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Individuals General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: City: Dallas State: TX Country: USA Zip: 75202-3714 dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship (see guidelines) USA - 1, DE; 2, IL; 3, MA dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation	Name of conveying party(ies): e Corporate Executive Board Company rsonnel Research Associates, Inc. e Tower Group, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Internal
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Chizenship Chizenship Corporation Chizenship Chi	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other 1. Corporation; 2. Corporation; 3. LLC Sitizenship (see guidelines)USA-1. DE; 2. IL; 3. MA	Street Address: Bank of America Plaza, 901 Main Street City: Dallas State: TX Country: USA No Association Citizenship
Additional sheet(s) attached?	Execution Date(s) August 2, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
registrations involved: Name: Nicole Piazza Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	78527857	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Internal Address: Street Address:c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP BO Pine Street, 15th FI City:New York State: NY Phone Number: 212.701.3231 Fax Number: 212.378.4450 Email Address: npiazza@cahill.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 8/8/12	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
State: NY Zip:10005 Phone Number: 212.701.3231 Fax Number: 212.378.4450 Email Address: npiazza@cahill.com 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 8/8/12	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Email Address: npiazza@cahill.com 8/8/12	City:New York State: NY Zip:10005 Phone Number: 212.701.3231	
Signature	9. Signature: Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 1

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 2, 2012, is made by **The Corporate Executive Board Company**, a Delaware corporation, and the other Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (each "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of **Bank of America**, **N.A.**, as collateral agent, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement listed below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2012, (as amended and restated on July 18, 2012 and as further amended and restated on August 1, 2012 and as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, and Bank of America as L/C Issuer and swing line lender (in such capacity, the "Swing Line Lender", collectively, the "Lenders" and, together with the Collateral Agent, the "Secured Parties"), the Lenders have agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower (as defined in the Credit Agreement) upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Secured Parties to enter into the Credit Agreement, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Obligations of such Grantor, hereby pledges to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

1

all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a verified statement of use or amendment to allege use with respect thereto with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Section 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

Section 4. Termination. This Trademark Security Agreement, the Security Interest and all other security interests granted hereby shall terminate with respect to all Obligations upon the termination of the Aggregate Commitments and payment in full of all Obligations (other than (x) obligations under Secured Hedge Agreements not yet due and payable, (y) Cash Management Obligations not yet due and payable and (z) contingent indemnification obligations not yet accrued and payable), the expiration or termination of all Letters of Credit and any other obligation (including a guarantee that is contingent in nature)). Upon the termination of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence and record the release of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted herein.

Section 5. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

THI	E CORPOR COMPAN as Granto	
•	Name:	Richard Lindahl
	Title:	Chief Financial Officer
PEF	RSONNEL INC, as Granto	RESEARCH ASSOCIATES,
Ву:		
,	Name:	William H. Macey
	Title:	President
THI By:	3 TOWER as Grantoi	GROUP, LLC r
- , .	Name:	Haniel Lynn
	Title	President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

THE CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD COMPANY as Grantor Ву: Name: Richard Lindahl Chief Financial Officer Title: PERSONNEL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC. as Grantor Title: President THE TOWER GROUP, LLC as Grantor Haniel Lynn Name: Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

THE CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD COMPANY as Grantor

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PERSONNEL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

as Grantor

Ву:

Name: William H. Macey

Title: President

THE TOWER GROUP, LLC

as Grantor

By: Name: Haniel Lynn

Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

_{lawrica} Washingtor _{Viru} president

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations

			App. No./	Reg. No./	
Mark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Owner
3SIXTYSAGE	U.S.	Registered	78527857	3100251	Corporate Executive
	Federal		12/6/2004	6/6/2006	Board Company
BETTER ORGANIZATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78254587	2830212	Corporate Executive
THROUGH BETTER	Federal		5/27/2003	4/6/2004	Board Company
SCIENCE					
CLARITY IS POWER	U.S.	Registered	76453354	2816344	Corporate Executive
	Federal		9/27/2002	2/24/2004	Board Company
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	85066676	3914085	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal		6/18/2010	2/1/2011	Board Company
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77841638	3806156	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal		10/5/2009	6/22/2010	Board Company
FORCE OF IDEAS	U.S.	Registered	85103822	3914555	Corporate Executive
	Federal		8/10/2010	2/1/2011	Board Company
HR LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	77768251	3747974	Corporate Executive
COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	6/25/2009	2/9/2010	Board Company
		Register			
MARKPLAN	U.S.	Registered	78554363	3146767	Corporate Executive
	Federal		1/26/2005	9/19/2006	Board Company
MARKPLAN PRO	U.S.	Registered	78841322	3321349	Corporate Executive
	Federal		3/20/2006	10/23/2007	Board Company
MES	U.S.	Registered	78556321	3169776	Corporate Executive
	Federal		1/28/2005	11/7/2006	Board Company
MLC MARKPLAN	U.S.	Registered	77641992	3717760	Corporate Executive
	Federal		12/31/2008	12/1/2009	Board Company
SAGE	U.S.	Pending	77413995		Corporate Executive
	Federal		3/5/2008		Board Company
SELECTIONSAGE	U.S.	Registered	78527886	3141246	Corporate Executive
	Federal		12/6/2004	9/12/2006	Board Company
SURVEYSAGE	U.S.	Registered	75843142	2632337	Corporate Executive
	Federal		11/8/1999	10/8/2002	Board Company
SURVEYSAGE.COM	U.S.	Renewed	75776498	2564166	Corporate Executive
	Federal		8/16/1999	4/23/2002	Board Company
THE POWER OF CLARITY	U.S.	Registered	85099188	4040553	Corporate Executive
	Federal		8/3/2010	10/18/2011	Board Company
VALTERA	U.S.	Registered	78558182	3195038	Corporate Executive
	Federal		2/1/2005	1/2/2007	Board Company
YOU'RE IN GREAT	U.S.	Registered	77827405	3771489	Corporate Executive
COMPANY	Federal		9/16/2009	4/6/2010	Board Company
CORPORATE	U.S.	Renewed	75095497	2029397	Corporate Executive
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/7/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
CORPORATE	U.S.	Renewed	75095882	2031322	Corporate Executive
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/14/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
CORPORATE STRATEGY	U.S.	Renewed	75136875	2082639	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	7/19/1996	7/22/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
CORPORATE STRATEGY	U.S.	Renewed	75131329	2085109	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	7/9/1996	7/29/1997	Board Company,

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
	<u> </u>	D:-4	Filing Date	Reg. Date	77L -
INSURANCE ADVISORY	U.S.	Register Renewed	75095624	2080407	The Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	7/15/1997	Board Company,
BOARD	1 caciai	Register	4/2/11//0	1113/1777	The
THE VIP FORUM	U.S.	Renewed	75095489	2049074	Corporate Executive
	Federal	110110111011	4/29/1996	4/1/1997	Board Company,
					The
WORKING COUNCIL FOR	U.S.	Registered	78444802	3062324	Corporate Executive
CHIEF INFORMATION	Federal		7/1/2004	2/28/2006	Board Company,
OFFICERS					The
SUNSTONE	U.S.	Registered	78891831	3451244	Personnel Research
	Federal		5/24/2006	6/17/2008	Associates, Inc.
APPLICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78502740	3088918	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	10/20/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
CORPOR LIBERT TO LE	11.6	Register		2052512	
CORPORATE LEGAL	U.S.	Registered	77948370	3853543	The Corporate
EXCHANGE	Federal	D : 1	3/2/2010	9/28/2010	Executive Board
WHAT THE BEST	U.S.	Registered	77948454	3860217	The Corporate
CHALLENGER REP	Federal	D:	3/2/2010	10/12/2010	Executive Board
CHALLENGER REP	U.S.	Registered	85067809	4014786	The Corporate
ADR	Federal U.S.	Danistanad	6/21/2010 78605185	8/23/2011 3300320	Executive Board Co. The Corporate
ADR	Federal	Registered Supplemental	4/8/2005	9/25/2007	Executive Board
	redetai	Register	4/0/2003	912312001	Company
AEC	U.S.	Registered	78604926	3156655	The Corporate
ALC	Federal	Registered	4/8/2005	10/17/2006	Executive Board
	1 caciai		7/6/2003	10/1//2000	Company
APPLICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78445209	3088904	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	7/2/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
ASSUREPLAN: IT	U.S.	Pending	85317133		The Corporate
ROADMAP BUILDER	Federal	Intent To Use	5/10/2011		Executive Board
					Company
AUDIT DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78494895	2995346	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/5/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
					Company
AUDIT DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78444723	2994907	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
					Company
BENEFITS ROUNDTABLE	U.S.	Registered	78496151	3037865	The Corporate
	Federal		10/7/2004	1/3/2006	Executive Board
DENEETES POLICIES DE E	TIG	D 1 1	70444062	2007/05	Company
BENEFITS ROUNDTABLE	U.S.	Registered	78444863	2997685	The Corporate
	Federal		7/1/2004	9/20/2005	Executive Board Company
BUSINESS BANKING	U.S.	Renewed	75095477	2104838	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal	Venewed	4/29/1996	10/14/1997	Executive Board
BOARD	rederai		4/29/1990	10/14/1997	Company
BUSINESS BANKING	U.S.	Renewed	75095487	2080406	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	7/15/1997	Executive Board
		Register			Company
CCC	U.S.	Registered	78605149	3143715	The Corporate
	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	9/12/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
CEB	U.S.	Registered	85279245	4095644	The Corporate
	Federal	_	3/28/2011	2/7/2012	Executive Board
					Company

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
CFC	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date 78605031	Reg. Date 3123043	The Corporate
CrC	Federal	Registered	4/8/2005	8/1/2006	Executive Board
	1 cdcrar		7/0/2003	0/1/2000	Company
CHALLENGER	U.S.	Registered	85337258	4083743	The Corporate
OH HEEL (OE)	Federal	registered	6/3/2011	1/10/2012	Executive Board
	2 2 3 3 3 3 3		0.0.2011	1.1.1.1.1.1	Company
CHINA HR EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77153208	3358207	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/10/2007	12/18/2007	Executive Board
		Register			Company
CLC	U.S.	Registered	78605206	3123045	The Corporate
	Federal	_	4/8/2005	8/1/2006	Executive Board
					Company
CLC METRICS	U.S.	Registered	78504486	3028537	The Corporate
	Federal		10/22/2004	12/13/2005	Executive Board
					Company
CLC SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Registered	78513994	3113812	The Corporate
	Federal		11/9/2004	7/11/2006	Executive Board
					Company
COMMUNICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78494892	3088917	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	10/5/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
COMMUNICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78445216	3088905	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	7/2/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
COMPENSATION	TIG	Register	70.60.4077	21.47077	Company
COMPENSATION	U.S.	Registered	78604977	3147877	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		4/8/2005	9/26/2006	Executive Board
CONTROLLERS	U.S.	Danistan d	78502719	3049720	Company
CONTROLLERS' LEADERSHIP	Federal	Registered	10/20/2004	1/24/2006	The Corporate Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	rederai		10/20/2004	1/24/2000	Company
CONTROLLERS'	U.S.	Registered	78444728	2994908	The Corporate
LEADERSHIP	Federal	Registered	7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	1 cdcrar		77172004	7/13/2003	Company
COUNCIL ON FINANCIAL	U.S.	Renewed	75095887	2029403	The Corporate
COMPETITION	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/7/1997	Executive Board
		Register	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Company
COUNCIL ON FINANCIAL	U.S.	Renewed	75095896	2029406	The Corporate
COMPETITION	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/7/1997	Executive Board
		Register			Company
CSB	U.S.	Registered	78605216	3156665	The Corporate
	Federal	_	4/8/2005	10/17/2006	Executive Board
					Company
CUSTOMER CONTACT	U.S.	Registered	78605411	3204733	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	1/30/2007	Executive Board
		Register			Company
EDISON CIRCLE	U.S.	Registered	78887660	3442786	The Corporate
	Federal		5/19/2006	6/3/2008	Executive Board
					Company
EPNCONNECT	U.S.	Registered	77308202	3453012	The Corporate
	Federal		10/19/2007	6/24/2008	Executive Board
EDIDEGI	TIG		77200107	2452616	Company
EPNDESK	U.S.	Registered	77308185	3453010	The Corporate
	Federal		10/19/2007	6/24/2008	Executive Board
EVECUTIVE ADVICOR	IIC	Daniet 1	05121220	2000077	Company
EXECUTIVE ADVISOR	U.S.	Registered	85131228	3999977	The Corporate
	Federal	Supplemental	9/16/2010	7/19/2011	Executive Board
		Register			Company

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
			Filing Date	Reg. Date	
EXECUTIVE PRODUCTIVITY NETWORK	U.S. Federal	Registered Supplemental Register	77334516 11/20/2007	3526044 10/28/2008	The Corporate Executive Board Company
FINANCE LEADERSHIP EXCHANGE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78880267 5/10/2006	3374216 1/22/2008	The Corporate Executive Board Company
FINANCIAL SERVICES INDUSTRY COUNCIL	U.S. Federal	Registered Supplemental Register	78605055 4/8/2005	3128234 8/8/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
GENERAL COUNSEL ROUNDTABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78494887 10/5/2004	2995345 9/13/2005	The Corporate Executive Board Company
GENERAL COUNSEL ROUNDTABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78444754 7/1/2004	2994910 9/13/2005	The Corporate Executive Board Company
IAB	U.S. Federal	Registered	78605280 4/8/2005	3156668 10/17/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
INFORMATION RISK EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	U.S. Federal	Registered Supplemental Register	78605416 4/8/2005	3140661 9/5/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
INFRASTRUCTURE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	U.S. Federal	Registered	78494879 10/5/2004	3062695 2/28/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
INFRASTRUCTURE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	U.S. Federal	Registered	78444793 7/1/2004	3062323 2/28/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
INSIDE SALES ROUNDTABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77298814 10/8/2007	3696401 10/13/2009	The Corporate Executive Board Company
INSURANCE ADVISORY BOARD	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75100623 4/29/1996	2104863 10/14/1997	The Corporate Executive Board Company
INVESTOR RELATIONS ROUNDTABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	77108112 2/15/2007	3306338 10/9/2007	The Corporate Executive Board Company
IT BUSINESS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	U.S. Federal	Registered Supplemental Register	77236418 7/23/2007	3535651 11/18/2008	The Corporate Executive Board Company
IT ROADMAP BUILDER	U.S. Federal	Pending	85495191 12/14/2011		The Corporate Executive Board Company
IT ROADMAP BUILDER	U.S. Federal	Pending	85318697 5/11/2011		The Corporate Executive Board Company
LDR	U.S. Federal	Registered	78605308 4/8/2005	3085047 4/25/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT ROUNDTABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78494874 10/5/2004	3028097 12/13/2005	The Corporate Executive Board Company
LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT ROUNDTABLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78444870 7/1/2004	2994915 9/13/2005	The Corporate Executive Board Company
LOGISTICS LEADERSHIP BOARD	U.S. Federal	Registered Supplemental Register	77265188 8/27/2007	3455971 6/24/2008	The Corporate Executive Board Company

MARKET RESEARCH U.S. Registered 78494866 3037857 105/2004 13/2006 Executive Board Company	Mark	Country	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
MARKET RESEARCI MARKET RESEARCI MARKET RESEARCI LS. Registered 78444848 3103093 The Corporate Executive Board Company				Filing Date	Reg. Date	
MARKET RESEARCH U.S. Registered 78444848 3103093 The Corporate Executive Board Company			Registered			
MARKET RESEARCH U.S. Federal Federal 78444848 3103093 The Corporate Executive Board Company	EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal		10/5/2004	1/3/2006	1
MARKETING	NA PARENTE PERCENT PORT	77.0		5 0.4.4.0.40	2402002	
MARKETING			Registered			
MARKETING	EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal		7/1/2004	6/13/2006	
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	MARKETRIC	TT 0		70.40.40.40	2025105	
MARKETING			Registered			
MARKETING LEADERSHIP COUNCIL Federal Registered 77/2004 71/2004 71/2006 Executive Board Company The Corporate Executive Board Company Compan	LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal		10/5/2004	12/2//2005	1
December Company Com	MADIZETING	IIC	Danistan d	79444945	2102002	
Company			Registered			
MORTGAGE EXECUTIVE U.S. Federal Federa	LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	redetai		//1/2004	0/15/2000	1
Pederal Pede	MODICAGE EXECUTIVE	II C	Pagistarad	77265170	3588005	
OPERATIONS COUNCIL			Registered			
OPERATIONS COUNCIL U.S. Federal Registered Federal 78504480 (10/22/2004) 3023594 (12/6/2005) The Corporate Executive Board Company OPERATIONS COUNCIL U.S. Registered Federal Registered Supplemental Register 78496361 (10/7/2004) 3080987 (11/2006) The Corporate Executive Board Company OPERATIONS U.S. Registered ROUNDTABLE 78496354 (11/2005) 3011492 (11/2005) The Corporate Executive Board Company OPERATIONS U.S. Registered ROUNDTABLE 78444812 (11/2006) 294912 (11/2005) The Corporate Executive Board Company PROCUREMENT Federal ROUNDTABLE 8 Registered Supplemental Register 78494845 (11/2004) 3074899 (11/2006) The Corporate Executive Board Company PROCUREMENT Federal Supplemental Register 784444820 (11/2006) 3049209 (11/24/2006) The Corporate Executive Board Company PSC U.S. Registered Federal 78605354 (4/8/2005) 31/44666 (11/24/2006) 4/8/2006 4/8/2006 4/8/2006 4/8/2006 4/8/2006 4/8/2006 4/8/2006 4/8/2008 1/9/9/2006 Executive Board Company Company The Corporate Executive Board Company Company The Corporate Executive Board Company Ex	ROUNDTABLE	rederai		0/2//2007	3/10/2009	
Federal	OPERATIONS COUNCIL	IIS	Registered	78504480	3023594	
OPERATIONS COUNCIL	OI LIKATIONS COUNCIL		Registered			
OPERATIONS COUNCIL U.S. Federal Registered Register Registered Supplemental Register 78496361 (107/2004 4/11/2006 4/11/2006 (207)		reactar		10/22/2004	12/0/2003	
Federal Supplemental 1077/2004 4/11/2006 Executive Board Company	OPERATIONS COUNCIL.	ILS	Registered	78496361	3080987	
Register	of Entitions coordinate					
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT ROUNDTABLEU.S. FederalRegistered 107/200478496354 107/20043011492 11/1/2005 2094912 2094912 2094912 2007<		receiur		10/7/2001	1/11/2000	
MANAGEMENT Federal 10/7/2004 11/1/2005 Executive Board Company	OPERATIONS	U.S.		78496354	3011492	
ROUNDTABLE U.S. Registered 78444812 2994912 The Corporate Executive Board Company	MANAGEMENT		110810100			
OPERATIONS U.S. Registered 78444812 2994912 The Corporate Executive Board Company PROCUREMENT ROUNDTABLE U.S. Registered Supplemental Register 78494845 3074899 The Corporate Executive Board Company PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Registered Supplemental Register 78444820 3049209 The Corporate Executive Board Company PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Registered 78444820 3049209 The Corporate Executive Board Company PSC U.S. Registered 78605354 3144666 Executive Board Company PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Registered 77108061 3429428 The Corporate Executive Board Company PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Registered 78494842 3074898 The Corporate Executive Board Company PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Registered 78494842 3074898 The Corporate Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered 78494842 3074898 The Corporate Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered 784448761 307				207772007	11112000	
MANAGEMENT ROUNDTABLE PROCUREMENT PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Nound Register Strated Supplemental Register Strategy Council Federal Nouncil PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Nouncil PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Nouncil PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Nouncil PROCUREMENT Strategy Council PROCUREMENT Strategy Council Strategister Nouncil Nou		U.S.	Registered	78444812	2994912	
ROUNDTABLE	MANAGEMENT			7/1/2004		
PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal Supplemental Register PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal U.S. Registered TRATEGY COUNCIL PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal U.S. Registered TRA44820 The Corporate Executive Board Company The Corporate Federal TRA44820 The Corporate The Cor	ROUNDTABLE					Company
STRATEGY COUNCIL Pederal Register Register Registered PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal U.S. Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal V.S. Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal V.S. Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal V.S. Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal V.S. Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal V.S. Federal PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL Federal V.S. Federal PROCUREMENT VI/2004 VI/24/2006 VI/24/2008 VI/24/24/2008 VI/24/2008 VI/24/2008 VI/24/2008 VI/24/2008 VI/24/2008	PROCUREMENT	U.S.	Registered	78494845	3074899	
PROCUREMENT STRATEGY COUNCIL U.S. Federal Registered 78444820 7/1/2004 3049209 1/24/2006 The Corporate Executive Board Company PSC U.S. Federal Registered 78605354 4/8/2005 3144666 9/19/2006 The Corporate Executive Board Company PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Federal Registered 77108061 2/15/2007 3429428 5/20/2008 The Corporate Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. EXECUTIVE BOARD Registered Federal 78494842 Supplemental Register 3074898 78444761 The Corporate Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered Registered Supplemental Register 78444761 7/1/2004 3074883 3/28/2006 The Corporate Executive Board Company RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered Registered Supplemental Register 77031246 10/27/2006 3304908 10/2/2007 The Corporate Executive Board Company RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE U.S. Federal Registered 11/10/2004 78514533 11/10/2004 3011497 11/1/2005 The Corporate Executive Board Company RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY U.S. Registered 78514535 78514535 3083958 3083958 The Corporate Executive Board Company	STRATEGY COUNCIL	Federal		10/5/2004	3/28/2006	
PSC U.S. Federal V.S. Registered Y84/2005 9/19/2006 Executive Board Company PSC U.S. Federal V/8/2005 9/19/2006 Executive Board Company PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Registered Z/15/2007 5/20/2008 Executive Board Company PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Registered Z/15/2007 5/20/2008 Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered Supplemental Register V.S. Registered Supplemental Register XECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register XI/2004 3/28/2006 Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered T/1/2004 3/28/2006 Executive Board Company RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered Supplemental Register XI/2004 3/28/2006 Executive Board Company RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered Supplemental Register XI/2004 3/28/2006 Executive Board Company RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered T/1/2004 3/28/2006 Executive Board Company RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered T/1/2004 10/2/2007 Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered T/8514533 3011497 The Corporate Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered T/1/2004 11/1/2005 Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered T/1/2004 9/13/2005 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered T/1/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered T/1/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered T/1/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board Company			Register			Company
PSC	PROCUREMENT	1 ' '	Registered	78444820	3049209	
PSC U.S. Federal Pseud Algorithms and properties of the Corporate Federal Pseudin Pseu	STRATEGY COUNCIL	Federal		7/1/2004	1/24/2006	1
Federal Secutive Board Secutive Board Company						
PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Registered 77108061 3429428 The Corporate 5/20/2008 Executive Board Company REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered Supplemental Register Tederal Supplemental Register Supplemental Supplemental Register Supplemental Supplemental Supplemental Register Supplemental Supplemen	PSC		Registered			
PSC SOLUTIONS U.S. Federal Fe		Federal		4/8/2005	9/19/2006	1
Federal Company S/20/2008 Executive Board Company						
REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD REGISTER U.S. Registered Supplemental Register RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered DASHBOARD Federal Supplemental Register RECRUITING Federal Supplemental Register RECRUITING RESEARCH REGISTER RESEARCH REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER RESEARCH REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER	PSC SOLUTIONS		Registered			
REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered Register REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD REGISTER U.S. Registered Register REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD REGRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD RECRUITING REGISTER RESEARCH & U.S. REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER RESEARCH & U.S. REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER RESEARCH & U.S. REGISTER REGISTER RESEARCH & U.S. REGISTER RECRUITING RECRUIT		Federal		2/15/2007	5/20/2008	
EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register REAL ESTATE U.S. Registered EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register Register Register RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD Federal Supplemental Register RECRUITING REGISTER RESSEARCH & U.S. RegiSTER REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH & U.S. REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH & U.S. REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH & U.S. REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RECOUND RESSEARCH REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER REGISTER RECRUITING REGISTER REGISTER		77.0		5 0.40.40.45	20=1000	
REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD Federal DASHBOARD Federal RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Supplemental Register RECRUITING Federal REGISTER REGISTER RECRUITING RESEARCH Registered REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH & U.S. Registered RESSEARCH & U.S. Registered REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER REGISTER RESSEARCH REGISTER RECRUITER RECORDAN REGISTER RECRUITER RECORDAN REGISTER RECRUITER RECORDAN REGISTER RECRUITER RECORDAN RECRUITER RECR						
REAL ESTATE EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal Supplemental Register RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD Federal DASHBOARD Federal Supplemental Register RECRUITING Federal DASHBOARD Federal RECRUITING Federal RECRUITING RESEARCH REGISTERE RESEARCH & U.S. REGISTERE RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RECRUITING REGISTERE RE	EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal		10/5/2004	3/28/2006	1
EXECUTIVE BOARD Federal RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD Federal DASHBOARD Federal Register RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD Federal Federal Register RECRUITING RESEARCH REGISTER RESEARCH & U.S. Registered REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER RESEARCH & U.S. Registered Supplemental REGISTER RECORDING RESEARCH & U.S. RegiSTER REGISTER RECORDING RESEARCH REGISTER RECORDING RECORDING RECORDING RECORDING RESEARCH REGISTER RECORDING RECORDING RECORDING RECORDING RESEARCH RECORDING RECORD	DEAL ECTATE	TLC		79444761	2074992	
RECRUITING EXECUTIVE U.S. Registered 77031246 3304908 The Corporate Supplemental 10/27/2006 10/2/2007 Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered 78514533 3011497 The Corporate Executive Board Company RECRUITING Federal 11/10/2004 11/1/2005 Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered 78444874 2994916 The Corporate Federal 7/1/2004 9/13/2005 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered 78514535 3083958 The Corporate TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board						
RECRUITING EXECUTIVE DASHBOARD Federal Supplemental Register Supplemental Register RECRUITING U.S. Registered Pederal Supplemental Register RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE Federal Registered T8514533 The Corporate Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered T8444874 Pederal Pederal T1/10/2004 Pederal Ped	EAECUTIVE BUAKD	rederal		//1/2004	3/28/2006	
DASHBOARD Federal RECRUITING RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE RECRUITING RESEARCH & U.S. Registered Registered Registered 78514535 78444874 71/2004 78514535 78514535 78514535 78514535 78514535 78614535 The Corporate Technology RESEARCH & U.S. Registered Technology Supplemental The Corporate The Corpora	DECDITING EVECUTIVE	IIC		77021246	2204009	
RECRUITING U.S. Registered 78514533 3011497 The Corporate Executive Board Company ROUNDTABLE Federal 11/10/2004 11/1/2005 Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered 78444874 2994916 The Corporate Executive Board Company ROUNDTABLE Federal 7/1/2004 9/13/2005 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered 78514535 3083958 The Corporate Executive Board TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board						
RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE Federal Interpretation of the company RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE Federal Interpretation of the company RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE Registered ROUNDTABLE Federal Interpretation of the company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered Regis	DASHDOAKD	1 Euciai		10/2//2000	10/2/2007	
ROUNDTABLE Federal 11/10/2004 11/1/2005 Executive Board Company RECRUITING U.S. Registered 78444874 2994916 The Corporate Federal 7/1/2004 9/13/2005 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered 78514535 3083958 The Corporate TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board	RECRITING	li S		78514533	3011/07	
RECRUITING			Acgistered			
RECRUITING ROUNDTABLE Federal Federal V.S. Registered 78444874 7/1/2004 P/13/2005 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. REGISTERED TECHNOLOGY REGISTERED TECHNOLOGY REGISTERED TECHNOLOGY REGISTERED TECHNOLOGY REGISTERED TRACE TECHNOLOGY REGISTERED TRACE TECHNOLOGY REGISTERED THE Corporate Executive Board THE Corporate Executive Board	ROOMDIADEL	1 cdciai		11/10/2007	11/1/2003	
ROUNDTABLE Federal 7/1/2004 9/13/2005 Executive Board Company RESEARCH & U.S. Registered 78514535 3083958 The Corporate TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board	RECRUITING	U.S.	Registered	78444874	2994916	
RESEARCH & U.S. Registered 78514535 3083958 The Corporate TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board			1051515160			
RESEARCH & U.S. Registered 78514535 3083958 The Corporate TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board						
TECHNOLOGY Federal Supplemental 11/10/2004 4/18/2006 Executive Board	RESEARCH &	U.S.	Registered	78514535	3083958	
	TECHNOLOGY					
The second of th	EXECUTIVE COUNCIL		Register			Company

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
DECEADON 0		D '. 1	Filing Date	Reg. Date	THE CO.
RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	U.S. Federal	Registered	78444831 7/1/2004	3103091 6/13/2006	The Corporate Executive Board Company
RETIREMENT SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	78495608	3028116	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	Registered	10/6/2004	12/13/2005	Executive Board Company
RETIREMENT SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	78445220	2994918	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		7/2/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board Company
SALES EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	78495615	3070452	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	_	10/6/2004	3/21/2006	Executive Board Company
SALES EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	78444857	3075749	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal		7/1/2004	4/4/2006	Executive Board Company
SALES LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	77641442	3688577	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		12/30/2008	9/29/2009	Executive Board Company
SEC SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Registered	78504495	3073021	The Corporate
	Federal		10/22/2004	3/28/2006	Executive Board Company
SUPPLIER REVIEW	U.S.	Registered	77153174	3394280	The Corporate
EXCHANGE	Federal		4/10/2007	3/11/2008	Executive Board Company
SUPPLY CHAIN	U.S.	Registered	78605419	3140662	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal	Supplemental Register	4/8/2005	9/5/2006	Executive Board Company
TAX DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78502705	2992601	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/20/2004	9/6/2005	Executive Board Company
TAX DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78494832	2992598	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/5/2004	9/6/2005	Executive Board Company
THE VIP FORUM	U.S.	Renewed	75095499	2052576	The Corporate
	Federal		4/29/1996	4/15/1997	Executive Board Company
TREASURY LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	78517467	3115452	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental Register	11/16/2004	7/11/2006	Executive Board Company
TREASURY LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	78495622	2992599	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/6/2004	9/6/2005	Executive Board Company
TREASURY LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	78444744	3049207	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		7/1/2004	1/24/2006	Executive Board Company
VENDOR KNOWLEDGE	U.S.	Registered	77200435	3394398	The Corporate
EXCHANGE	Federal		6/7/2007	3/11/2008	Executive Board Company
WORKING COUNCIL FOR	U.S.	Registered	78496148	3062699	The Corporate
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERS	Federal		10/7/2004	2/28/2006	Executive Board Company
WORKING COUNCIL FOR	U.S.	Registered	78444736	3053438	The Corporate
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERS	Federal		7/1/2004	1/31/2006	Executive Board Company
CHALLENGE YOURSELF	U.S.	Registered	85331516	4130882	The Corporate
	Federal		5/26/2011	4/24/2012	Executive Board, Inc.

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
CHALLENGER	U.S.	Registered	85331615	4117637	The Corporate
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Federal		5/26/2011	3/27/2012	Executive Board, Inc.
CONSUMER FINANCIAL	U.S.	Pending	85324536		The Corporate
MONITOR	Federal	Pending	5/19/2011		Executive Board,
MONITOR	redetai		3/19/2011		Inc.
INTELLIGENT GROWTH	U.S.	Registered	85318712	4145440	The Corporate
SUITE	Federal	Registered	5/11/2011	5/22/2012	Executive Board,
SOILE	1 caciai		3/11/2011	3/22/2012	Inc.
LOYALTY VIEW	U.S.	Pending	85321137		The Corporate
	Federal	Intent To Use	5/14/2011		Executive Board,
					Inc.
PROVEIT	U.S.	Pending	85207572		The Corporate
	Federal	Intent To Use	12/29/2010		Executive Board,
					Inc.
RISKCLARITY: A	U.S.	Registered	85312514	4111238	The Corporate
CORPORATE INTEGRITY	Federal		5/4/2011	3/13/2012	Executive Board,
SERVICE					Inc.
TOWERGROUP	U.S.	Registered	76275487	3118613	The Tower Group,
	Federal		6/22/2001	7/25/2006	Inc.
BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Renewed	75277672	2394527	Tower Group, Inc
DDEGEDVED	Federal U.S.	D	4/18/1997 74376752	10/17/2000 1853805	Т С І
PRESERVER	Federal	Renewed	4/8/1993	9/13/1994	Tower Group, Inc
PRESERVER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	76607044	3047902	Tower Group, Inc
PRESERVER GROUP	Federal	Registered	8/16/2004	1/24/2006	Tower Group, Inc
ADVANTAGE POLICY	U.S.	Pending	85534459	172472000	Tower Group, Inc.
PROCESSING SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
ADVANTAGE POLICY	U.S.	Pending	85534473		Tower Group, Inc.
PROCESSING SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, me.
(APPS)	1 caerar	mient 10 esc	2/0/2012		
CASTLEPOINT	U.S.	Registered	85037966	3925051	Tower Group, Inc.
REINSURANCE	Federal		5/13/2010	3/1/2011	•
EBOP	U.S.	Registered	77761903	3786435	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	Supplemental	6/17/2009	5/4/2010	
		Register			
LANDLORD PROTECTOR	U.S.	Registered	76665286	3322164	Tower Group, Inc.
PLUS	Federal		8/29/2006	10/30/2007	
MASTER DRIVER	U.S.	Renewed	73057551	1064640	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal		7/14/1975	4/26/1977	
ONECHOICE CUSTOM	U.S.	Registered	76659912	3411983	Tower Group, Inc.
PAC	Federal	D 1 1	5/11/2006	4/15/2008	T 0 I
ONECHOICE	U.S.	Registered	76596583	3121232	Tower Group, Inc.
HOMEOWNERS ONE CHOICE BACK A CE	Federal U.S.	Danistand	6/10/2004	7/25/2006 3124057	Tarras Carras Inc
ONECHOICE PACKAGE		Registered	76596586	1	Tower Group, Inc.
ONECHOICE HMPDELLA	Federal	Dogistarad	6/10/2004	8/1/2006	Tours Crown Inc
ONECHOICE UMBRELLA	U.S. Federal	Registered	76596584 6/10/2004	3121233 7/25/2006	Tower Group, Inc.
ONECHOICE	U.S.	Registered	76596585	3392258	Tower Group, Inc.
WATERCRAFT	Federal	Registered	6/10/2004	3/4/2008	Tower Group, mc.
STRONG CAPABLE	U.S.	Registered	85041816	3907235	Tower Group, Inc.
RESPONSIVE	Federal	105151616G	5/18/2010	1/18/2011	Tower Group, me.
SUA	U.S.	Registered	77498808	3564463	Tower Group, Inc.
nor nor no sh	Federal		6/13/2008	1/20/2009	Jones Group, me.
SUA	U.S.	Registered	78675990	3120111	Tower Group, Inc.
-	Federal		7/22/2005	7/25/2006	
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85638442		Tower Group, Inc.

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
	Federal	Intent To Use	Filing Date 5/30/2012	Reg. Date	
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending			Танга Спата Іга
TOWER ADVANTAGE BILLING SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	85535206 2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85535211		Tower Group, Inc.
BILLING SYSTEM (TABS)	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85535225		Т С І
CLAIMS SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
	U.S.	Pending	85535235		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS)	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	U.S.	Registered	76599368	3540602	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	Federal	Registered	6/24/2004	12/2/2008	Tower Group, mc.
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	U.S.	Registered	76595901	3155569	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	Federal	Registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	85041833	3907236	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROUP	Federal	Registered	5/18/2010	1/18/2011	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	85041846	3907237	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROOF	Federal	Registered	5/18/2010	1/18/2011	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	76595905	3155573	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANIES	Federal	Registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, mc.
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	76594418	3155561	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANIES	Federal	Registered	5/25/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, mc.
TOWER GROUP, INC.	U.S.	Registered	76599367	3155581	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROUP, INC.	Federal	Registered	6/24/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, mc.
TOWER GROUP, INC.	U.S.	Registered	76595900	3155568	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER GROOF, INC.	Federal	Registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, Inc.
TOWER INSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76595904	3155572	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANY OF NEW YORK	Federal	Registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, me.
TOWER INSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76594420	3155563	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANY OF NEW YORK	Federal	Registered	5/25/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, me.
TOWER PRODUCER	U.S.	Pending	85535247	10/17/2000	Tower Group, Inc.
ADMINISTRATION	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, me.
SYSTEM	reactar	Intent 10 Osc	2/0/2012		
TOWER PRODUCER	U.S.	Pending	85535253		Tower Group, Inc.
ADMINISTRATION	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, me.
SYSTEM (TPAS)	receiur	Intent To CSC	2/0/2012		
TOWER REINSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76595903	3155571	Tower Group, Inc.
INTERMEDIARY	Federal	registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, mer
TOWER REINSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76595945	3540600	Tower Group, Inc.
INTERMEDIARY	Federal	registered	6/4/2004	12/2/2008	Tower Group, mer
TOWER RISK	U.S.	Registered	76595902	3155570	Tower Group, Inc.
MANAGEMENT	Federal	registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, me.
TOWER RISK	U.S.	Registered	76594419	3155562	Tower Group, Inc.
MANAGEMENT	Federal	1108151515	5/25/2004	10/17/2006	Towar Group, mor
WEBPLUS	U.S.	Registered	76594417	3019278	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal		5/25/2004	11/29/2005	
TOWERGROUP	U.S.	Registered	76275249	3122267	Tower Group, Inc.,
	Federal		6/22/2001	8/1/2006	The
TOWERGROUP	U.S.	Renewed	75148369	2188760	Tower Group, Inc.,
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Federal	10110 001	8/12/1996	9/15/1998	The
A ADIRONDACK	U.S.	Registered	76520792	3230146	Tower Group Inc.
INSURANCE EXCHANGE	Federal		5/19/2003	4/17/2007	20.00 Group Inc.

RECORDED: 08/09/2012